

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7681/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2006 in WP No. 2611/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S SUNDARSONS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file rejoinder
affidavit, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Paritosh Jaiswal, adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy A. Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLeave granted.
Hearing expedited.
interim order to continue.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master